PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 42F-107, HRS, notification is being made

that the following grants had not been released as of
March 31, 2018:

Act 49/17, OPERATING:

Aina Ho'okupu O Kilauea

Hale Makua Health Services
Hawaii Family Law Clinic

Hawaii Farmers Union Foundation
Hawaiian Islands Land Trust
Hawaiian Reforestation Program Foundation
High Tech Youth Network

Ka Ahahui O Ka Nahelehele

Kupu

Malama Pupukea-Waimea

Pacific Historic Parks

Pacific Islanders in Communication
Waikoloa Dry Forest Initiative Inc.

Act 49/17, CIP:

Aina Ho'okupu o Kilauea

Aloha Performing Arts Company

Arts & Sciences Center

Arts & Sciences Center

Bishop Museum

Bobby Benson Center

Chinese Chamber of Commerce Foundation
Daughters of Hawaii

Friends of Palace Theater

Habitat for Humanity West Hawaii

Hale Kipa, Inc.

Hamakua Health Center, Inc.

Hawaii Agricultural Foundation

Hawaii Island Community Development Corporation
Hawaii Theatre Center

Hina Mauka

Honolulu Habitat for Humanity

Ho'ola Na Pua

Hui Noeau

Hui O Laka

Island of Hawaii YMCA

Japanese Cultural Center of Hawaii

Ka Hale A Ke Ola Homeless Resource Centers, Inc.
Kailapa Community Association

Kauai Habitat for Humanity, Inc.

Ko'olauloa Community Health and Wellness Center
Kunia Village Development Corporation
La'a Kea Foundation

La'i'opua 2020

Maui Arts & Cultural Center

Maui Youth and Family Services, Inc.
National Kidney Foundation of Hawaii
Pacific Well Drilling and Pump Services
Special Olympics Hawaii, Inc.

$ 110,000
$ 400,000
$ 100,000
$ 90,000
$ 100,000
$ 130,000
$ 150,000
$ 30,000
$ 200,000
$ 45,000
$ 130,000
$ 200,000
$ 50,000

$ 250,000
$ 100,000
$ 28,000
$ 63,000
$ 250,000
$ 250,000
$ 100,000
$ 400,000
$ 130,000
$ 100,000
$ 750,000
$ 800,000
$ 208,000
$ 200,000
$ 500,000
$ 500,000
$ 250,000
$ 500,000
$ 95,000
$ 25,000
$ 698,000
$ 208,000
$ 705,000
$ 500,000
$ 500,000
$ 200,000
$ 665,000
$ 300,000
$ 500,000
$ 1,000,000
$ 400,000
$ 1,000,000
$ 605,000
$ 300,000



Wahiawa General Hospital

Waianae District Comprehensive Health and
Hospital Board, Incorporated

Waimea Nui Community Development Corporation

Waiohuli Hawaiian Homesteaders
Association, Inc. (WHHA)

Waioli Corporation

YMCA of Honolulu

Act 124/16, CIP:
Aha Hui E Kala

$ 1,000,000

$ 850,000
$ 800,000

$ 500,000

$ 550,000
$ 500,000

$ 500,000

Blood Bank of Hawaii ($1,488,000 of $1,726,593 grant

was released)

Hawaii Heritage Center

Hawaii Island Portuguese Chamber of Commerce
Hawaii Professional Firefighters Foundation
Homestead Community Development
Honolulu Academy of Arts

Kailapa Community Association

Kalamaula Homesteaders Association
Kupu

Lai'i'opua 2020

Mental Health Kokua

Molokai Homestead Farmers Alliance

Na Leo Kakoo o Oahu, Inc.

Panaewa Community Alliance

Act 119/15, CIP:

Hana Health, Hawalii

Honolulu Academy of Arts, Oahu

Kauai Economic Opportunity, Incorporated, Kauai
Maui Youth and Family Services, Inc., Maui

The Filipino Community Center, Inc., Oahu

Director of Finance

$ 238,000
$ 300,000
$ 1,000,000
$ 95,000

$ 600,000
$ 500,000
$ 1,000,000
$ 1,300,000
$ 750,000
$ 1,000,000
$ 50,000

$ 1,700,000
$ 269,000
$ 1,000,000

$ 500,000
$ 1,500,000
$ 514,000
$ 525,000
$ 50,000



