PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 42F-107, HRS, notification is being made that the following grants had not been released as of March 31, 2018:

Act 49/17, OPERATING:

Aina Ho'okupu O Kilauea	\$ 110,000
Hale Makua Health Services	\$ 400,000
Hawaii Family Law Clinic	\$ 100,000
Hawaii Farmers Union Foundation	\$ 90,000
Hawaiian Islands Land Trust	\$ 100,000
Hawaiian Reforestation Program Foundation	\$ 130,000
High Tech Youth Network	\$ 150,000
Ka Ahahui O Ka Nahelehele	\$ 130,000
Kupu Malama Bupukan Waiman	\$ 200,000
Malama Pupukea-Waimea Pacific Historic Parks	\$ 45,000
· dome · meterie · dirite	\$ 130,000
Pacific Islanders in Communication	\$ 200,000
Waikoloa Dry Forest Initiative Inc.	\$ 50,000
Act 49/17, CIP:	
Aina Ho'okupu o Kilauea	\$ 250,000
Aloha Performing Arts Company	\$ 100,000
Arts & Sciences Center	\$ 28,000
Arts & Sciences Center Arts & Sciences Center	\$ 63,000
Bishop Museum	\$ 250,000
Bobby Benson Center	\$ 250,000
Chinese Chamber of Commerce Foundation	\$ 230,000
Daughters of Hawaii	\$ 400,000
Friends of Palace Theater	\$ 130,000
Habitat for Humanity West Hawaii	\$ 100,000
Hale Kipa, Inc.	\$ 750,000
Hamakua Health Center, Inc.	\$ 750,000
Hawaii Agricultural Foundation	\$ 208,000
Hawaii Island Community Development Corporation	\$ 200,000
Hawaii Theatre Center	\$ 500,000
Hina Mauka	\$ 500,000
Honolulu Habitat for Humanity	\$ 250,000
Ho'ola Na Pua	\$ 500,000
Hui Noeau	\$ 95,000
Hui O Laka	\$ 25,000
Island of Hawaii YMCA	\$ 698,000
Japanese Cultural Center of Hawaii	\$ 208,000
Ka Hale A Ke Ola Homeless Resource Centers, Inc.	\$ 705,000
Kailapa Community Association	\$ 500,000
Kauai Habitat for Humanity, Inc.	\$ 500,000
Ko'olauloa Community Health and Wellness Center	\$ 200,000
Kunia Village Development Corporation	\$ 665,000
La'a Kea Foundation	\$ 300,000
La'i'opua 2020	\$ 500,000
Maui Arts & Cultural Center	\$ 1,000,000
Maui Youth and Family Services, Inc.	\$ 400,000
National Kidney Foundation of Hawaii	\$ 1,000,000
Pacific Well Drilling and Pump Services	\$ 605,000
Special Olympics Hawaii, Inc.	\$ 300,000
opoolal Olympios Hawaii, IIIo.	ψ 550,000

Wahiawa General Hospital Waianae District Comprehensive Health and	\$ 1,000,000	
Hospital Board, Incorporated	\$ 850,000	
Waimea Nui Community Development Corporation	\$ 800,000	
Waiohuli Hawaiian Homesteaders		
Association, Inc. (WHHA)	\$ 500,000	
Waioli Corporation	\$ 550,000	
YMCA of Honolulu	\$ 500,000	
Act 124/16, CIP:		
Aha Hui E Kala	\$ 500,000	
Blood Bank of Hawaii (\$1,488,000 of \$1,726,593 grant		
was released)	\$ 238,000	
Hawaii Heritage Center	\$ 300,000	
Hawaii Island Portuguese Chamber of Commerce	\$ 1,000,000	
Hawaii Professional Firefighters Foundation	\$ 95,000	
Homestead Community Development	\$ 600,000	
Honolulu Academy of Arts	\$ 500,000	
Kailapa Community Association	\$ 1,000,000	
Kalamaula Homesteaders Association	\$ 1,300,000	
Kupu	\$ 750,000	
Lai'i'opua 2020	\$ 1,000,000	
Mental Health Kokua	\$ 50,000	
Molokai Homestead Farmers Alliance	\$ 1,700,000	
Na Leo Kakoo o Oahu, Inc.	\$ 269,000 \$ 1,000,000	
Panaewa Community Alliance	\$ 1,000,000	
Act 119/15, CIP:		
Hana Health, Hawaii	\$ 500,000	
Honolulu Academy of Arts, Oahu	\$ 1,500,000	
Kauai Economic Opportunity, Incorporated, Kauai	\$ 514,000	
Maui Youth and Family Services, Inc., Maui	\$ 525,000	
The Filipino Community Center, Inc., Oahu	\$ 50,000	

Director of Finance